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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1. Summary: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

The state of the planet that future generations will inherit

Climate change

A decline in wildlife

Spread of fake news

Growing antibiotic resistance

Crime in your local area

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Somewhere in
Total Very worried Quite worried the middle Quite relaxed Very relaxed Don't know Sum: Worried | Sum: Relaxed
*b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i
2167 643 784 470 146 92 32 1427 238
100% 30% 36% 22% 7% 4% 1% 66% 11%
2167 675 748 465 144 109 26 1423 252
100% 31% 35% 21% 7% 5% 1% 66% 12%
2167 662 760 502 162 56 25 1422 218
100% 31% 35% 23% 7% 3% 1% 66% 10%
2167 492 752 591 194 92 47 1244 286
100% 23% 35% 27% 9% 4% 2% 57% 13%
2167 422 813 625 178 68 61 1235 246
100% 19% 37% 29% 8% 3% 3% 57% 11%
2167 281 567 750 436 110 22 849 546
100% 13% 26% 35% 20% 5% 1% 39% 25%
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 1. Climate change: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 201 822 710 635
Total 2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very worried 675 318 358 74 107 105 110 108 172 181 215 280
31% 30% 32% 31% 28% 30% 29% 34% 34% 29% 29% 34%
Quite worried 748 351 397 78 122 118 147 112 171 200 265 283
35% 33% 36% 32% 33% 34% 38% 35% 34% 32% 36% 34%
Somewhere in the middle 465 224 241 57 87 72 89 56 105 144 161 160
21% 21% 22% 24% 23% 21% 23% 17% 21% 23% 22% 20%
e e e
Quite relaxed 144 84 60 13 26 31 17 27 31 39 48 57
7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 9% % 8% 6% 6% 7% 7%
b d d
Very relaxed 109 75 34 13 23 17 20 16 20 37 37 35
5% % 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4%
b
Don't know 26 5 21 6 10 4 2 2 3 15 6 5
1% * 2% 2% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
a dehi dehi dehi
Sum: Worried 1423 669 754 152 229 223 256 221 342 381 479 563
66% 63% 68% 63% 61% 64% 67% 69% 68% 62% 66% 69%
a bg bg bg
Sum: Relaxed 252 159 93 26 49 48 36 43 50 75 84 93
12% 15% 8% 11% 13% 14% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11%
b
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 1. Climate change: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
Total 2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very worried 675 16 56 83 22 39 31 64 56 60 85 72 93 573 388 287
31% 24% 31% 34% 26% 22% 30% 34% 37% 32% 29% 36% 33% 32% 32% 30%
e e e e e e e e
Quite worried 748 19 72 77 35 52 41 65 56 71 114 58 85 615 413 335
35% 30% 39% 32% 40% 30% 39% 35% 37% 38% 39% 29% 30% 34% 34% 35%
ekl ekl
Somewhere in the middle 465 19 38 49 19 52 22 34 30 36 59 49 59 386 239 227
21% 29% 21% 20% 22% 29% 21% 18% 19% 19% 20% 24% 21% 21% 20% 23%
beghijlm a
Quite relaxed 144 11 10 18 6 11 6 13 8 8 20 12 19 116 82 62
7% 18% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% % 6% 7% 6% 7% 6%
beefghijkim
Very relaxed 109 - 4 9 4 22 1 10 3 9 13 9 23 103 70 39
5% - 2% 4% 5% 13% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4%
abcdfghijkm abcth b
Don't know 26 - 3 5 1 1 3 2 - 3 3 2 4 21 9 17
1% - 2% 2% 1% * 3% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
h a
Sum: Worried 1423 35 128 160 57 91 72 129 112 131 199 130 178 1188 801 622
66% 54% 70% 66% 65% 51% 69% 69% 73% 70% 68% 65% 63% 65% 67% 64%
ae e e e ae aelm ae e e e e
Sum: Relaxed 252 11 13 28 11 33 8 23 12 18 33 21 43 220 152 101
12% 18% 7% 11% 12% 19% 7% 12% 8% 9% 11% 10% 15% 12% 13% 10%
bh befhijkm bfh b

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 1. Climate change: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
675 221 191 48 5 17 31 6 18 99 234 276 120
31% 29% 38% 36% 31% 50% 42% 49% 23% 26% 28% 37% 30%
ahi i ahi ahi ac
748 255 187 47 4 13 29 4 22 131 294 268 118
35% 34% 37% 35% 25% 38% 38% 28% 28% 34% 35% 36% 29%
c c
465 178 84 21 2 2 11 2 17 96 191 132 95
21% 24% 17% 16% 12% 5% 15% 19% 22% 25% 23% 18% 24%
bce e beef b b
144 55 23 8 - 1 4 - 13 28 55 47 31
7% 7% 5% 6% - 4% 5% - 17% 7% 7% 6% 8%
b abcfi
109 40 13 9 5 - - * 7 23 55 22 25
5% 5% 3% 6% 33% - - 4% 9% 6% 7% 3% 6%
bf bf bf bf b b
26 1 2 2 - 1 - - - 6 4 3 10
1% * * 1% - 3% - - - 2% 1% * 2%
a ab ab ab
1423 476 378 95 8 31 60 10 40 229 528 544 238
66% 63% 76% 71% 55% 88% 80% 7% 51% 60% 63% 73% 60%
ahi hi achi ahi ac
252 95 36 17 5 1 4 * 21 50 110 69 56
12% 13% 7% 12% 33% 4% 5% 4% 26% 13% 13% 9% 14%
bf abcefi bf b b
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 2. A decline in wildlife: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
662 298 365 62 109 95 144 112 141 171 239 253
31% 28% 33% 26% 29% 27% 37% 35% 28% 28% 33% 31%
a abcfgi acg ag
760 374 386 83 119 107 136 115 199 202 243 315
35% 35% 35% 34% 32% 31% 35% 36% 40% 33% 33% 38%
bcg bcg
502 244 258 55 80 100 74 69 124 135 174 193
23% 23% 23% 23% 21% 29% 19% 21% 25% 22% 24% 23%
bdeg
162 98 65 26 38 31 21 19 27 64 53 46
7% 9% 6% 11% 10% 9% 6% 6% 5% 10% 7% 6%
b defhi defi i defhi
56 41 15 10 20 10 6 3 6 30 16 9
3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
b efi defhi i defhi
25 4 20 4 10 4 2 2 3 14 5 6
1% * 2% 2% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
a dhi dhi
1422 671 751 145 228 202 280 227 341 372 482 568
66% 63% 68% 60% 61% 58% 73% 71% 68% 60% 66% 69%
a abcgh abcg abcg cg abcg
218 138 80 36 58 41 28 22 33 94 69 55
10% 13% 7% 15% 15% 12% 7% 7% 7% 15% 9% 7%
b defhi defhi defi defhi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 2. A decline in wildlife: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
662 20 57 77 22 36 35 68 54 55 87 72 79 551 358 305
31% 30% 31% 32% 25% 20% 33% 37% 35% 29% 30% 36% 28% 30% 30% 32%
e e e del e e e e e
760 17 64 72 42 56 48 56 63 80 107 58 97 631 446 314
35% 26% 35% 30% 47% 32% 46% 30% 41% 43% 36% 29% 34% 35% 37% 32%
abcegkim acegklm cgk acegkm b
502 21 44 64 19 53 12 35 28 38 70 51 67 426 265 237
23% 32% 24% 27% 21% 30% 11% 19% 19% 21% 24% 25% 24% 23% 22% 25%
f f f fghim f f f f
162 8 13 22 2 16 7 17 7 10 19 14 28 135 93 70
7% 12% % 9% 2% 9% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7%
d d d d d d
56 - 3 3 2 15 1 7 2 - 7 4 12 52 30 26
3% - 2% 1% 2% 8% 1% 4% 1% - 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
i abcfhijkm i i ci i
25 - 3 3 2 1 3 3 - 3 3 2 2 19 9 15
1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
h
1422 37 120 149 64 92 83 125 116 135 194 131 176 1182 804 618
66% 57% 66% 62% 2% 52% 79% 67% 76% 2% 66% 65% 62% 65% 67% 64%
e e e abcegjklm e abcejkim acel e e e e
218 8 16 25 4 31 7 25 9 10 26 18 40 187 122 96
10% 12% 9% 10% 5% 17% 7% 13% 6% 5% 9% 9% 14% 10% 10% 10%
bedfhijkm dhi dhi i

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 2. A decline in wildlife: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
662 232 176 39 6 16 28 7 23 89 269 241 99
31% 31% 35% 29% 39% 45% 38% 56% 30% 23% 32% 32% 25%
i i i i c c
760 282 175 49 8 16 29 2 23 121 304 264 137
35% 38% 35% 36% 51% 46% 39% 16% 30% 32% 37% 35% 34%
i
502 174 101 30 2 1 13 2 14 112 202 158 95
23% 23% 20% 23% 10% 4% 17% 17% 17% 29% 24% 21% 24%
e e e abef
162 48 31 12 - 1 4 * 14 39 42 64 42
7% 6% 6% 9% - 2% 5% 4% 18% 10% 5% 9% 10%
abef ab a a
56 11 13 4 - - 1 1 4 15 12 17 17
3% 2% 3% 3% - - 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4%
a a
25 3 4 - - 1 - - - 7 4 4 9
1% * 1% - - 3% - - - 2% 1% 1% 2%
a a ab
1422 514 351 88 13 32 58 9 47 210 573 505 236
66% 69% 70% 65% 90% 91% 7% 73% 60% 55% 69% 68% 59%
i i i abchi hi c c
218 59 44 16 - 1 5 1 18 53 54 81 58
10% 8% 9% 12% - 2% 6% 10% 23% 14% 7% 11% 15%
abef abef a ab
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1_3. The state of the planet that future generations will inherit: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 201 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
643 289 354 73 99 105 101 101 164 172 206 265
30% 27% 32% 30% 26% 30% 26% 31% 33% 28% 28% 32%
a b
784 376 409 78 133 106 149 117 200 212 255 317
36% 36% 37% 33% 36% 31% 39% 37% 40% 34% 35% 39%
Cc ac Cc
470 228 241 51 75 9 89 72 93 126 179 165
22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 26% 23% 22% 19% 20% 25% 20%
bfgi fi
146 92 54 20 30 23 34 20 20 50 57 39
7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5%
b fi fi fi fi fi
92 61 31 12 31 16 8 10 14 43 24 25
4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3%
b d cdefhi defhi
32 12 21 7 7 6 3 1 9 13 9 10
1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1%
e e e e
1427 665 762 151 232 212 250 218 364 383 461 582
66% 63% 69% 63% 62% 61% 65% 68% 73% 62% 63% 71%
a abcdgh abcgh
238 153 85 32 61 39 42 30 34 93 81 64
11% 15% 8% 13% 16% 11% 11% 9% 7% 15% 11% 8%
b fi cdefhi efhi fi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1_3. The state of the planet that future generations will inherit: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
643 20 62 77 22 43 31 56 48 58 85 63 77 529 367 276
30% 31% 34% 32% 25% 24% 29% 30% 31% 31% 29% 31% 27% 29% 31% 29%
e
784 17 74 77 32 60 42 71 68 69 108 62 104 651 431 353
36% 26% 41% 32% 36% 34% 40% 38% 44% 37% 37% 31% 37% 36% 36% 37%
k acekm
470 20 35 50 24 40 22 34 25 47 64 56 53 392 247 223
22% 30% 19% 21% 27% 23% 21% 18% 16% 25% 22% 28% 19% 22% 21% 23%
h h h ghl
146 7 6 24 7 16 6 9 11 5 20 11 24 127 88 58
7% 11% 3% 10% 8% 9% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6%
bi bi bi bi bi
92 1 3 8 2 14 * 14 2 6 12 7 23 88 58 34
4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 8% * 8% 1% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4%
beth bcfh befhijm bfh
32 - 1 7 2 4 3 3 - 2 5 3 3 28 10 23
1% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
h h h a
1427 38 137 154 54 103 73 127 115 127 193 125 180 1179 798 629
66% 58% 75% 64% 61% 58% 70% 68% 75% 68% 66% 62% 64% 65% 66% 65%
acdejkim e acdejkim
238 8 9 31 9 29 7 23 13 11 32 18 47 214 146 92
11% 12% 5% 13% 10% 17% 6% 12% 8% 6% 11% 9% 17% 12% 12% 10%
bi bfhik bi b bfhijkm bi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1_3. The state of the planet that future generations will inherit: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
643 195 173 48 5 24 31 4 21 104 225 252 121
30% 26% 35% 36% 31% 68% 42% 32% 26% 27% 27% 34% 30%
ai a abcfhi ai a
784 294 185 48 8 8 29 6 21 126 311 285 126
36% 39% 37% 36% 51% 23% 39% 47% 27% 33% 37% 38% 32%
i c c
470 179 91 15 1 3 11 2 18 93 201 135 87
22% 24% 18% 11% 4% 9% 15% 17% 23% 24% 24% 18% 22%
bce bce b
146 49 28 11 1 - 2 - 11 32 52 51 34
7% 7% 6% 8% 8% - 3% - 14% 8% 6% 7% 9%
abef
92 31 17 8 1 - 1 * 5 19 38 17 22
4% 4% 3% 6% 7% - 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6%
b b
32 2 4 3 - - - - 3 9 7 9 8
1% * 1% 3% - - - - 4% 2% 1% 1% 2%
a abf a
1427 489 358 96 12 32 60 10 41 230 535 536 248
66% 65% 2% 71% 82% 91% 80% 79% 53% 60% 64% 2% 62%
ahi hi abchi ahi ac
238 80 45 20 2 - 3 * 16 51 90 68 57
11% 11% 9% 15% 15% - 4% 4% 21% 13% 11% 9% 14%
e ef abef bef b
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 4. Crimein your local area: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
281 133 149 42 58 51 47 36 48 100 97 84
13% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15% 12% 11% 10% 16% 13% 10%
defi fi fi efi
567 271 296 72 81 104 109 90 110 154 213 200
26% 26% 27% 30% 22% 30% 28% 28% 22% 25% 29% 24%
bfi bfi b b bfi
750 343 407 60 115 113 154 116 192 175 267 308
35% 32% 37% 25% 31% 33% 40% 36% 38% 29% 37% 38%
a a abcg ag abg abg abg
436 234 202 37 90 68 49 63 129 127 117 192
20% 22% 18% 15% 24% 19% 13% 20% 26% 21% 16% 23%
b adh d d adh adh adh
110 73 37 24 23 7 23 15 17 47 31 32
5% 7% 3% 10% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4%
b beefhi c c cfhi
22 3 19 6 7 4 1 1 5 12 5 5
1% * 2% 2% 2% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 1%
a dehi de dehi
849 404 445 114 139 155 156 126 158 254 310 284
39% 38% 40% 48% 37% 45% 41% 39% 32% 41% 43% 35%
befgi bfi f f fi fi
546 307 239 61 114 75 73 7 146 174 148 224
25% 29% 22% 25% 30% 22% 19% 24% 29% 28% 20% 27%
b d cdh cdh cdh cdh
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Q1 4. Crimein your local area: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Daily Express - Environment Poll

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952

2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

281 10 16 30 12 24 6 27 29 18 40 20 50 250 158 124
13% 15% 9% 13% 14% 14% 5% 14% 19% 10% 13% 10% 18% 14% 13% 13%

f f f f f bfik f bfik bf

567 16 34 74 32 46 22 50 37 45 76 47 88 495 345 222

26% 25% 18% 31% 37% 26% 21% 27% 24% 24% 26% 23% 31% 27% 29% 23%
b bfhijkm b b bf b b

750 23 69 78 29 52 41 67 52 63 110 7 89 618 406 344
35% 35% 38% 32% 33% 29% 39% 36% 34% 34% 37% 38% 31% 34% 34% 36%

436 11 51 46 9 46 31 31 27 43 55 48 38 343 215 221
20% 17% 28% 19% 10% 26% 30% 16% 17% 23% 19% 24% 14% 19% 18% 23%

cdghjlm d dghim cdghjlm dl d dl dl a

110 5 11 11 3 6 2 11 9 16 12 8 15 90 67 43
5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%

efim

22 - 2 2 2 3 3 1 - 2 2 1 3 18 10 12

1% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
h h

849 26 49 104 44 70 28 77 66 63 115 67 138 745 502 346

39% 40% 27% 43% 50% 40% 26% 41% 43% 34% 39% 33% 49% 41% 42% 36%
bf bfik bf bf bf bf bfijkm bf b

546 16 63 57 12 51 34 41 36 59 67 56 53 433 282 264
25% 25% 34% 24% 14% 29% 32% 22% 23% 32% 23% 28% 19% 24% 23% 27%

cdghjlm dl dl dgjlm dl d a
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 4. Crimein your local area: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
Total 2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very worried 281 95 74 9 3 6 5 2 11 49 110 85 52
13% 13% 15% 7% 22% 17% 7% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13%
cf
Quite worried 567 191 131 29 3 9 12 5 28 111 232 167 115
26% 25% 26% 22% 19% 26% 16% 39% 36% 29% 28% 22% 29%
f cf f b b
Somewhere in the middle 750 279 166 49 4 6 33 5 20 126 282 281 125
35% 37% 33% 36% 28% 16% 44% 37% 25% 33% 34% 38% 31%
e e e behi e c
Quite relaxed 436 154 105 34 3 10 21 1 16 70 168 180 71
20% 20% 21% 25% 20% 30% 28% 10% 20% 18% 20% 24% 18%
i c
Very relaxed 110 29 19 12 2 4 3 * 4 24 40 29 31
5% 4% 4% 9% 11% 12% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8%
ab ab ab
Don't know 22 3 4 1 - - - - - 4 3 5 5
1% * 1% 1% - - - - - 1% * 1% 1%
Sum: Worried 849 286 205 39 6 15 18 7 39 159 341 252 167
39% 38% 41% 29% 41% 42% 24% 51% 50% 42% 41% 34% 42%
cf cf f cf cf b b
Sum: Relaxed 546 183 123 46 5 14 25 2 19 94 208 210 102
25% 24% 25% 34% 31% 41% 33% 12% 25% 24% 25% 28% 25%
abi abi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 5. Spread of fake news: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 201 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
492 238 254 47 100 70 80 76 118 148 149 195
23% 23% 23% 20% 27% 20% 21% 24% 24% 24% 20% 24%
ach
752 364 388 73 109 128 137 106 199 182 265 305
35% 34% 35% 30% 29% 37% 36% 33% 40% 30% 36% 37%
bg bg abg bg abg
591 267 323 64 102 82 120 94 128 165 202 223
27% 25% 29% 26% 27% 24% 31% 29% 26% 27% 28% 27%
a C
194 116 78 32 30 48 30 29 25 62 78 54
9% 11% 7% 13% 8% 14% 8% 9% 5% 10% 11% 7%
b bdfi bdefi f fi fi
92 58 34 17 20 12 11 11 21 38 24 31
4% 5% 3% % 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4%
b cdehi dehi
a7 15 32 8 13 7 5 5 9 21 12 14
2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
a hi hi
1244 602 642 120 209 197 217 182 318 329 415 500
57% 57% 58% 50% 56% 57% 57% 57% 63% 54% 57% 61%
abg a ag
286 174 112 49 51 61 a1 40 46 99 101 85
13% 16% 10% 20% 13% 17% 11% 12% 9% 16% 14% 10%
b bdefhi dfi dfi f
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 5. Spread of fake news: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
Total 2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very worried 492 8 36 44 19 40 17 45 46 51 67 50 70 432 269 223
23% 12% 19% 18% 21% 23% 16% 24% 30% 27% 23% 25% 25% 24% 22% 23%
abcf acf
Quite worried 752 20 77 92 30 51 41 50 54 80 111 63 82 614 439 313
35% 31% 42% 38% 34% 29% 39% 27% 35% 43% 38% 31% 29% 34% 37% 32%
egklm egl g egkim egl b
Somewhere in the middle 591 26 48 66 26 54 25 67 40 37 72 61 70 492 306 285
27% 40% 26% 27% 29% 31% 23% 36% 26% 20% 24% 30% 25% 27% 25% 29%
fijl i bfhijlm i i a
Quite relaxed 194 9 14 22 7 17 15 11 8 13 27 16 33 156 111 83
9% 13% 8% 9% 8% 10% 14% 6% 5% 7% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9%
gh gh
Very relaxed 92 2 3 8 3 13 4 10 4 4 12 8 21 82 58 35
4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4%
bi b bim
Don't know 47 1 5 10 3 2 3 3 * 3 6 4 8 38 18 28
2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
h h h a
Sum: Worried 1244 28 113 136 49 91 58 96 101 131 178 113 152 1046 708 536
57% 42% 62% 56% 56% 51% 55% 51% 66% 70% 60% 56% 53% 58% 59% 55%
aeg aeglm  acdefgjkim aeg a
Sum: Relaxed 286 11 18 30 10 30 19 21 12 17 39 24 54 238 169 117
13% 17% 10% 13% 12% 17% 18% 11% 8% 9% 13% 12% 19% 13% 14% 12%
bhi bhi bghim
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 5. Spread of fake news: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493

2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

492 167 126 27 3 12 17 3 12 85 182 176 93
23% 22% 25% 20% 20% 35% 22% 20% 15% 22% 22% 23% 23%

h

752 268 178 49 4 12 35 6 24 120 285 286 122

35% 36% 36% 36% 28% 36% 47% 46% 31% 31% 34% 38% 31%
abi c

591 211 130 36 7 9 18 3 22 101 245 196 98
27% 28% 26% 27% 44% 25% 23% 22% 28% 26% 29% 26% 24%

194 58 41 11 1 1 4 1 15 50 79 53 49
9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 5% 5% 19% 13% 9% 7% 12%

abcef abf b

92 33 19 9 - - 1 1 5 13 32 28 21
4% 4% 4% 6% - - 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5%

47 13 5 4 - - * - - 14 11 9 17
2% 2% 1% 3% - - 1% - - 4% 1% 1% 4%

b ab

1244 435 304 76 7 25 52 8 36 204 467 462 215
57% 58% 61% 56% 48% 71% 69% 66% 46% 53% 56% 62% 54%

hi hi achi ac

286 91 60 19 1 1 5 2 20 64 111 81 70
13% 12% 12% 14% 8% 4% 7% 12% 26% 17% 13% 11% 18%

abef abef ab
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 _6. Growing antibiotic resistance: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
422 217 205 36 57 44 80 90 115 93 124 205
19% 21% 19% 15% 15% 13% 21% 28% 23% 15% 17% 25%
abcg abcdgh abcgh abcgh
813 394 419 71 109 123 145 131 233 180 268 364
37% 37% 38% 29% 29% 36% 38% 41% 47% 29% 37% 44%
bg abg abg abcdgh abg abcgh
625 287 338 76 127 111 116 72 123 203 227 196
29% 27% 30% 31% 34% 32% 30% 23% 25% 33% 31% 24%
ei efi efi ei efi efi
178 100 79 37 41 40 26 18 17 78 65 35
8% 9% 7% 15% 11% 11% % 6% 3% 13% 9% 4%
defhi defi defi defhi fi
68 42 25 11 23 16 11 3 4 34 26 7
3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4% 1%
b efi defhi efi i defi efi
61 17 44 10 18 12 6 6 9 28 19 15
3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
a di defi defhi
1235 611 624 107 166 168 225 221 348 273 393 569
57% 58% 56% 44% 44% 48% 59% 69% 70% 44% 54% 69%
abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
246 142 104 48 64 55 36 22 21 112 92 42
11% 13% 9% 20% 17% 16% 9% 7% 4% 18% 13% 5%
b defhi defhi defi fi defhi efi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 _6. Growing antibiotic resistance: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
422 10 41 40 18 27 13 53 49 40 50 39 42 359 223 199
19% 15% 22% 17% 20% 15% 12% 28% 32% 21% 17% 19% 15% 20% 19% 21%
fl cefikim  abcdefijkim
813 20 68 98 31 64 44 67 48 75 114 83 101 680 453 360
37% 32% 37% 41% 35% 36% 42% 36% 31% 40% 39% 41% 36% 38% 38% 37%
h
625 20 49 71 27 54 31 41 41 54 92 56 89 525 334 292
29% 30% 27% 29% 31% 30% 29% 22% 27% 29% 31% 28% 31% 29% 28% 30%
[¢] [¢] [¢]
178 13 17 15 7 18 8 12 11 11 23 15 29 141 127 52
8% 20% 9% 6% 8% 10% 8% 6% % 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 11% 5%
bedfghijkm b
68 - 3 8 1 7 - 9 4 2 11 7 15 65 36 31
3% - 2% 3% 2% 4% - 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3%
f f f f bfi f
61 2 5 11 4 7 9 4 * 4 5 2 7 44 28 33
3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
h h h h h bghijkim
1235 30 109 139 49 91 57 120 96 115 163 121 144 1039 676 559
57% 46% 59% 57% 55% 52% 54% 64% 63% 62% 56% 60% 51% 57% 56% 58%
| ael ael | |
246 13 20 22 9 24 8 21 15 13 34 22 45 205 163 83
11% 20% 11% 9% 10% 14% 8% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 16% 11% 14% 9%
cfi i cfim b
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q1 _6. Growing antibiotic resistance: To what extent are you worried or relaxed about each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very worried

Quite worried

Somewhere in the middle

Quite relaxed

Very relaxed

Don't know

Sum: Worried

Sum: Relaxed

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
422 165 94 30 4 8 19 3 14 62 197 139 58
19% 22% 19% 22% 28% 23% 26% 20% 18% 16% 24% 19% 15%
i i bc
813 303 207 57 4 16 28 7 31 106 301 340 117
37% 40% 41% 42% 25% 47% 38% 57% 39% 28% 36% 45% 29%
i i i i i c ac
625 208 132 30 4 7 18 3 16 137 244 183 136
29% 28% 26% 22% 28% 19% 24% 22% 21% 36% 29% 25% 34%
abcfh b b
178 39 41 9 2 3 7 - 12 46 47 62 51
8% 5% 8% 7% 11% 8% 10% - 16% 12% 6% 8% 13%
a a a a ab
68 23 13 7 1 - 1 - 3 15 25 12 23
3% 3% 3% 5% 8% - 2% - 4% 4% 3% 2% 6%
ab
61 13 12 2 - 1 1 - 2 17 21 12 15
3% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% - 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
a b
1235 467 301 87 8 24 48 10 45 168 498 479 175
57% 62% 60% 65% 53% 70% 64% 78% 58% 44% 60% 64% 44%
i i i i i c c
246 61 54 16 3 3 9 - 15 61 71 74 74
11% 8% 11% 12% 19% 8% 12% - 20% 16% 9% 10% 18%
a ab ab
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q2. To what extent have nature and green spaces been important for you throughout the COVID-19 pandemic?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Somewhere in the middle

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
943 433 509 68 154 150 187 149 235 222 337 384
44% 41% 46% 28% 41% 43% 49% 46% 47% 36% 46% 47%
a a ag abg ag ag a ag ag
647 322 324 79 111 102 121 96 138 190 223 234
30% 30% 29% 33% 30% 29% 32% 30% 27% 31% 31% 28%
390 191 199 69 74 72 49 45 82 142 121 126
18% 18% 18% 28% 20% 21% 13% 14% 16% 23% 17% 15%
bedefghi de dei defhi
117 76 41 20 18 15 20 14 30 38 35 44
5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5%
b bcehi
45 30 15 3 9 3 5 11 14 12 8 25
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3%
b ach ch
26 6 20 2 10 5 2 5 3 12 7 8
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
a dhi
1590 756 834 147 265 252 308 245 373 412 560 618
73% 71% 75% 61% 71% 73% 80% 7% 74% 67% 7% 75%
a ag abcg ag ag a abg ag
162 105 57 23 27 18 25 26 43 50 43 69
7% 10% 5% 10% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8%
b ch
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Q2. To what extent have nature and green spaces been important for you throughout the COVID-19 pandemic?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Somewhere in the middle

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Daily Express - Environment Poll

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
943 30 80 95 30 61 44 77 70 109 121 98 127 789 547 395
44% 47% 44% 39% 34% 35% 42% 41% 46% 58% 41% 49% 45% 43% 46% 41%
e bcdefghjlm de e e b
647 10 59 77 23 57 33 62 41 46 104 59 7 545 372 275
30% 16% 32% 32% 26% 32% 31% 33% 26% 25% 35% 29% 27% 30% 31% 28%
a a a a a ail a
390 20 30 52 24 42 17 32 33 22 40 25 53 322 200 190
18% 30% 16% 22% 27% 24% 17% 17% 22% 12% 14% 12% 19% 18% 17% 20%
bgijkm ijk bgijkm ijkm ijk i i
117 2 11 8 8 9 7 9 7 4 17 12 23 98 58 59
5% 3% 6% 3% 10% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6%
ci ci
45 3 2 6 1 7 2 3 2 5 8 5 2 38 19 26
2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
bl bl
26 - 2 4 2 1 2 5 1 1 4 3 1 22 5 21
1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 2%
| a
1590 40 139 171 53 118 76 139 111 156 225 157 205 1334 919 670
73% 62% 76% 71% 60% 67% 73% 74% 2% 83% 76% 78% 2% 74% 7% 69%
de d d acdefghlm ade ade d de b
162 5 12 14 9 16 9 11 9 9 25 17 25 136 76 85
7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 9%
a
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q2. To what extent have nature and green spaces been important for you throughout the COVID-19 pandemic?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Somewhere in the middle

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493

2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

943 361 223 61 5 21 36 5 35 147 388 350 147
44% 48% 45% 45% 31% 61% 47% 43% 44% 38% 47% 47% 37%

i i i c c

647 233 161 38 7 6 23 4 22 102 240 240 108
30% 31% 32% 28% 44% 16% 31% 31% 28% 27% 29% 32% 27%

390 103 85 20 4 5 11 3 15 86 141 109 100
18% 14% 17% 15% 25% 14% 15% 26% 20% 23% 17% 15% 25%

ab ab

117 39 17 9 - 3 5 - - 28 43 35 27
5% 5% 3% 6% - 8% 7% - - 7% 5% 5% 7%

h bh

45 10 7 6 - - - - 6 12 19 11 11

2% 1% 1% 4% - - - - 8% 3% 2% 2% 3%
abf abf a

26 4 6 2 - - - - - 7 3 3 7
1% * 1% 1% - - - - - 2% * * 2%

a ab

1590 594 385 99 11 27 59 9 57 249 627 590 254
73% 79% 7% 73% 75% 78% 78% 74% 72% 65% 75% 79% 64%

i i i c c

162 50 24 14 - 3 5 - 6 40 62 46 38
% 7% 5% 11% - 8% 7% - 8% 11% 7% 6% 9%

b ab b
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q3. Which of the following issues do you believe poses the greater threat to humanity in the long term?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
Total 2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Climate change 560 305 255 88 126 114 80 63 88 215 194 152
26% 29% 23% 37% 34% 33% 21% 20% 18% 35% 27% 18%
b defhi defhi defhi defhi defi
Global pandemics 507 270 236 50 95 88 90 72 112 145 178 184
23% 26% 21% 21% 25% 25% 23% 22% 22% 24% 24% 22%
b
Both equally 1012 438 574 88 139 130 205 169 281 226 335 450
47% 41% 52% 36% 37% 38% 53% 53% 56% 37% 46% 55%
a abcgh abcgh abcgh abcg abcgh
Don't know 88 44 44 15 15 15 9 16 19 30 24 35
4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%
dh d
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q3. Which of the following issues do you believe poses the greater threat to humanity in the long term?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Climate change

Global pandemics

Both equally

Don't know

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952

2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

560 16 50 49 16 34 28 55 39 49 83 54 87 466 341 219
26% 24% 27% 20% 18% 20% 27% 29% 25% 26% 28% 27% 31% 26% 28% 23%

cde ce cde b

507 13 30 64 24 57 15 43 32 46 62 49 71 449 278 229

23% 20% 16% 26% 27% 32% 14% 23% 21% 24% 21% 24% 25% 25% 23% 24%
bf bf bfghjm bf bf bf bf

1012 32 98 115 43 74 56 83 81 85 138 92 115 826 540 472

47% 48% 53% 48% 49% 42% 54% 44% 53% 45% 47% 46% 41% 46% 45% 49%
elm | el

88 4 6 13 5 11 5 6 2 8 11 6 10 73 41 47

4% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%
h h h h h
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q3. Which of the following issues do you believe poses the greater threat to humanity in the long term?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
Total 2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Climate change 560 135 157 48 8 21 24 3 18 111 165 227 130
26% 18% 32% 35% 50% 61% 32% 21% 24% 29% 20% 30% 33%
a a abcfhi a a a a
Global pandemics 507 215 98 25 6 1 10 3 20 90 235 151 80
23% 29% 20% 19% 37% 2% 13% 23% 26% 24% 28% 20% 20%
bcef e e ef ef bc
Both equally 1012 384 236 54 2 12 41 7 30 164 404 352 171
47% 51% 47% 40% 12% 35% 54% 56% 38% 43% 48% 47% 43%
ci ci c
Don't know 88 17 7 8 - 1 1 - 10 17 29 18 19
4% 2% 1% 6% - 2% 1% - 12% 5% 3% 2% 5%
abf abfi ab b
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Q4. Summary: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Improving the NHS

Distributing the COVID-19 vaccine

Reducing unemployment

Protecting wildlife and natural habitats

Improving education

Cutting down on pollution

Increasing the use of renewable energy

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Daily Express - Environment Poll

Neither

important nor Not very Not at all Sum: Sum: Not

Total | Very important | Quite important | unimportant important important Don't know Important important

b C *d e *f *g *h f

2167 1326 605 165 38 19 13 1932 57
100% 61% 28% 8% 2% 1% 1% 89% 3%

2167 1439 441 181 50 33 23 1880 83
100% 66% 20% 8% 2% 2% 1% 87% 4%

2167 923 887 264 57 20 17 1810 77
100% 43% 41% 12% 3% 1% 1% 84% 4%

2167 983 805 266 71 30 12 1789 100
100% 45% 37% 12% 3% 1% 1% 83% 5%

2167 905 883 286 59 20 14 1788 79
100% 42% 41% 13% 3% 1% 1% 83% 4%

2167 943 843 272 70 24 14 1786 94
100% 44% 39% 13% 3% 1% 1% 82% 4%

2167 891 865 288 71 33 19 1756 103
100% 41% 40% 13% 3% 1% 1% 81% 5%
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4 _1. Increasing the use of renewable energy: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its

efforts on?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
Total 2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very important 891 425 466 90 158 142 153 136 212 248 295 348
41% 40% 42% 37% 42% 41% 40% 43% 42% 40% 40% 42%
Quite important 865 434 431 89 136 129 155 132 224 226 284 356
40% 41% 39% 37% 36% 37% 40% 41% 45% 37% 39% 43%
bg bg
Neither important nor unimportant 288 127 161 46 48 48 58 42 47 94 105 89
13% 12% 14% 19% 13% 14% 15% 13% 9% 15% 14% 11%
befi f fi fi
Not very important 71 42 29 8 15 16 17 8 8 22 33 16
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2%
i fi fi fi
Not at all important 33 23 10 4 12 8 - 3 6 16 8 9
1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
b d dehi d d dhi
Don't know 19 6 13 5 6 4 1 - 4 10 5 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * - 1% 2% 1% *
dei e ei
Sum: Important 1756 859 897 179 295 271 308 268 435 474 579 704
81% 81% 81% 74% 79% 78% 80% 84% 87% 7% 79% 86%
ag abcdgh abcdgh
Sum: Not important 103 65 38 11 27 24 17 11 14 38 41 25
5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3%
b efi efi fi i
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4 _1. Increasing the use of renewable energy: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its

efforts on?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
891 23 72 101 35 50 45 80 67 82 129 78 128 751 485 406
41% 35% 40% 42% 40% 28% 43% 43% 44% 44% 44% 39% 45% 41% 40% 42%
e e e e e e e e e e e
865 26 80 98 29 73 44 65 63 76 111 100 99 715 494 371
40% 40% 44% 40% 33% 41% 42% 35% 41% 41% 38% 50% 35% 39% 41% 38%
| dgjlm
288 12 22 33 18 35 11 29 20 18 40 15 35 243 156 132
13% 19% 12% 14% 21% 20% 10% 15% 13% 9% 14% 7% 12% 13% 13% 14%
k bfikim bfikim k k k
71 4 3 7 4 10 2 7 * 5 7 7 14 61 40 31
3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% * 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3%
h h bh h h h h
33 - 1 2 1 6 1 5 - 4 4 * 6 30 21 11
1% - 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% - 2% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 1%
bhk h h
19 - 4 2 - 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 14 4 15
1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
m a
1756 49 153 199 64 123 89 145 131 158 240 178 227 1466 980 77
81% 75% 83% 82% 73% 70% 85% 78% 85% 85% 82% 88% 80% 81% 82% 80%
de e de de de e adeglm e e
103 4 4 9 6 16 3 13 * 9 11 8 20 91 61 43
5% 7% 2% 4% 6% 9% 3% 7% * 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4%
h h h bchjkm h bh h h h bh h
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4 _1. Increasing the use of renewable energy: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its

efforts on?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
891 281 245 62 2 24 36 7 29 160 331 338 167
41% 37% 49% 46% 11% 68% 49% 54% 37% 42% 40% 45% 42%
ai abchi a a
865 354 179 52 8 8 29 3 32 126 349 304 137
40% 47% 36% 39% 51% 24% 39% 25% 40% 33% 42% 41% 34%
bei c c
288 87 55 15 6 2 7 1 10 63 114 78 61
13% 12% 11% 11% 38% 6% 9% 11% 13% 16% 14% 10% 15%
ab b b
71 19 14 1 - 1 2 1 6 19 29 15 17
3% 3% 3% 1% - 2% 3% 10% 7% 5% 4% 2% 4%
c ac b
33 7 5 3 - - - - 2 10 9 7 11
1% 1% 1% 2% - - - - 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
ab ab
19 1 1 1 - - - - - 6 1 6 7
1% * * 1% - - - - - 1% * 1% 2%
ab a a
1756 635 424 114 9 32 66 10 61 286 680 642 304
81% 85% 85% 85% 62% 92% 88% 79% 7% 75% 82% 86% 76%
i i i i i c ac
103 27 19 4 - 1 2 1 8 28 39 22 28
5% 4% 4% 3% - 2% 3% 10% 10% % 5% 3% 7%
abc ab b
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Q4_2. Cutting down on pollution: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Daily Express - Environment Poll

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
943 438 505 111 148 147 151 138 249 258 298 387
44% 41% 46% 46% 39% 42% 39% 43% 50% 42% 41% 47%
bdgh bdh
843 423 420 65 138 128 166 143 202 203 295 345
39% 40% 38% 27% 37% 37% 43% 45% 40% 33% 40% 42%
a a ag abcg ag a ag ag
272 139 134 42 58 48 50 37 39 99 98 75
13% 13% 12% 17% 15% 14% 13% 12% 8% 16% 13% 9%
efi fi fi f efi fi
70 36 34 17 17 18 16 - 3 33 33 3
3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% - 1% 5% 5% *
efi efi efi efi efi efi
24 19 6 4 10 4 - 1 5 14 4 6
1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% - * 1% 2% * 1%
b dh dehi dehi
14 3 11 2 4 3 * 2 3 6 3 4
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
1786 861 925 176 286 275 317 281 451 462 593 732
82% 81% 83% 73% 76% 79% 83% 88% 90% 75% 81% 89%
a abg abcgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
94 55 39 21 27 21 16 1 8 48 37 10
4% 5% 4% 9% 7% 6% 4% * 2% 8% 5% 1%
defhi efi efi ei defhi efi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4_2. Cutting down on pollution: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

its efforts on?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
943 24 87 114 30 57 45 87 69 78 130 97 125 787 531 412
44% 37% 47% 47% 34% 32% 43% 47% 45% 42% 44% 48% 44% 43% 44% 43%
de de de e e de e e
843 23 77 74 45 74 45 62 71 82 119 79 90 698 469 374
39% 35% 42% 31% 52% 42% 43% 33% 47% 44% 41% 39% 32% 38% 39% 39%
cl cglm cl cl cglm cgl cl cl
272 12 13 40 8 28 10 28 10 18 39 20 46 238 144 128
13% 19% % 17% 9% 16% 9% 15% 6% 10% 13% 10% 16% 13% 12% 13%
bh bhi bh bh bh bhi bh
70 4 3 11 3 11 2 7 3 3 3 3 17 61 42 28
3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3%
j j bhijkm j bhijkm j
24 2 - 1 - 6 1 2 * 5 1 1 5 21 11 13
1% 3% - * - 3% 1% 1% * 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
b bchjm b b
14 - 3 2 2 1 2 * * * 2 * - 9 3 11
1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% * * * 1% * - 1% * 1%
| glm Im a
1786 47 164 188 75 131 91 149 141 161 249 176 215 1485 1000 786
82% 2% 90% 78% 85% 74% 86% 80% 92% 86% 85% 87% 76% 82% 83% 81%
acegim e ael acegjim acel acel acel el
94 6 3 11 3 17 3 10 3 8 4 5 22 82 53 41
4% 10% 2% 5% 3% 9% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 8% 5% 4% 4%
bhjk j bdfhjkm j bhjkm j
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4_2. Cutting down on pollution: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
943 310 256 61 2 25 41 8 29 152 355 359 166
44% 41% 51% 45% 11% 74% 55% 61% 37% 40% 43% 48% 42%
ahi abchi ahi ac
843 333 175 59 12 9 27 3 32 131 347 295 135
39% 44% 35% 44% 79% 25% 37% 23% 41% 34% 42% 39% 34%
bei ei c c
272 91 53 11 2 1 6 1 12 61 113 68 56
13% 12% 11% 8% 10% 2% 8% 5% 16% 16% 14% 9% 14%
e beef b b
70 9 11 1 - - - * 4 27 12 17 27
3% 1% 2% 1% - - - 4% 5% 7% 1% 2% 7%
af abcf ab
24 6 3 2 - - - - 1 8 7 6 7
1% 1% 1% 2% - - - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
14 1 - - - - - 1 - 4 * 3 7
1% * - - - - - 6% - 1% * * 2%
ab ab
1786 643 432 120 13 34 69 11 61 283 702 654 301
82% 86% 87% 89% 90% 98% 92% 84% 78% 74% 84% 87% 75%
i i hi ahi hi c c
94 15 14 3 - - - * 5 35 18 23 35
4% 2% 3% 3% - - - 4% 6% 9% 2% 3% 9%
f abcf ab
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4_3. Protecting wildlife and natural habitats: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its

efforts on?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
Total 2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very important 983 457 527 94 158 158 185 150 238 252 343 388
45% 43% 47% 39% 42% 46% 48% 47% 48% 41% 47% 47%
a ag a a ag ag
Quite important 805 399 406 89 137 122 135 130 192 226 257 322
37% 38% 37% 37% 37% 35% 35% 40% 38% 37% 35% 39%
Neither important nor unimportant 266 132 134 35 48 47 44 32 62 83 90 93
12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11%
Not very important 71 43 28 15 18 9 19 6 4 33 27 10
3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1%
b cefi efi efi cefi fi
Not at all important 30 23 7 7 10 6 1 4 2 17 7 6
1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% * 1% * 3% 1% 1%
b dfhi dfhi dfhi
Don't know 12 4 8 1 3 5 * - 3 4 5 3
1% * 1% * 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% *
ei
Sum: Important 1789 856 933 183 296 280 320 280 430 479 600 710
83% 81% 84% 76% 79% 81% 83% 87% 86% 78% 82% 86%
ag abcgh abg ag abcgh
Sum: Not important 100 66 35 23 28 15 20 10 6 50 34 16
5% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4% 5% 3% 1% 8% 5% 2%
b cdefhi efi fi fi cefhi fi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4_3. Protecting wildlife and natural habitats: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its

efforts on?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
983 28 88 108 32 58 50 100 72 93 144 94 118 818 528 456
45% 43% 48% 45% 36% 33% 48% 53% 47% 50% 49% 46% 42% 45% 44% 47%
e e e delm e de de e e e
805 20 69 85 34 75 41 62 61 70 105 83 102 675 466 339
37% 31% 38% 35% 38% 42% 39% 33% 39% 37% 36% 41% 36% 37% 39% 35%
266 12 19 35 16 28 9 20 18 18 36 17 37 227 139 127
12% 19% 10% 15% 18% 16% 8% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13%
bfik k
71 3 6 9 6 9 4 5 1 6 4 4 14 58 44 27
3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% * 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
h h h hj hj h hj h
30 2 - 2 - 5 - - 2 - 3 4 12 28 20 10
1% 3% - 1% - 3% - - 1% - 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
bi bgi b bedfgijm
12 - 2 3 1 2 1 * - * 2 * - 9 3 8
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - * 1% * - * * 1%
1789 48 156 193 66 133 91 162 132 163 249 176 221 1493 994 795
83% 74% 85% 80% 75% 75% 87% 86% 86% 87% 85% 87% 78% 82% 83% 82%
del de adel adel adel del adel e
100 5 6 11 6 14 4 5 3 6 7 8 26 86 64 36
5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 9% 5% 5% 4%
h h bghj beghijkm
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4_3. Protecting wildlife and natural habitats: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its

efforts on?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493

Total 2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very important 983 345 236 55 5 26 38 6 38 163 397 334 176
45% 46% 47% 40% 31% 76% 51% 47% 48% 43% 48% 45% 44%

abcfhi

Quite important 805 299 177 54 10 8 27 6 25 136 317 290 137
37% 40% 35% 40% 66% 24% 37% 47% 32% 35% 38% 39% 34%

Neither important nor unimportant 266 83 63 20 1 - 8 1 10 57 96 90 48
12% 11% 13% 15% 4% - 10% 6% 13% 15% 11% 12% 12%

e e e e e

Not very important 71 20 14 2 - - 2 - 3 15 19 23 21
3% 3% 3% 2% - - 2% - 3% 4% 2% 3% 5%

a

Not at all important 30 1 8 4 - - - - 2 7 5 9 10
1% * 2% 3% - - - - 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%

a a a a a

Don't know 12 2 - - - - - - - 4 * 1 7
1% * - - - - - - - 1% * * 2%

b ab

Sum: Important 1789 644 413 109 14 35 66 12 63 299 714 624 313
83% 86% 83% 81% 96% 100% 88% 94% 81% 78% 86% 83% 78%

i abcfhi i c c

Sum: Not important 100 21 23 6 - - 2 - 5 23 24 32 31
5% 3% 5% 4% - - 2% - 6% 6% 3% 4% 8%

a ab

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021
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Q4 _4. Distributing the COVID-19 vaccine: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus

efforts on?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Daily Express - Environment Poll

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1439 697 741 112 186 190 250 267 433 298 440 701
66% 66% 67% A47% 50% 55% 65% 83% 87% 48% 60% 85%
ag abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
441 217 224 60 106 93 101 35 47 166 193 82
20% 21% 20% 25% 28% 27% 26% 11% 9% 27% 26% 10%
efi efi efi efi efi efi
181 89 92 42 41 44 26 12 16 83 70 29
8% 8% 8% 17% 11% 13% % 4% 3% 13% 10% 3%
bdefhi defi defi i defhi efi
50 29 20 15 18 11 3 2 - 34 14 2
2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1% 1% - 5% 2% *
defhi defhi defi defhi fi
33 19 14 6 16 3 3 4 1 22 6 5
2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% * 4% 1% 1%
fhi cdefhi cdefhi
23 5 18 5 8 6 2 - 3 13 7 3
1% * 2% 2% 2% 2% * - 1% 2% 1% *
a ei ei ei ei
1880 915 965 172 292 283 350 302 481 464 633 783
87% 87% 87% 72% 78% 82% 91% 94% 96% 75% 87% 95%
a ag abcgh abcgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
83 49 34 22 34 14 6 6 1 56 20 7
4% 5% 3% 9% 9% 4% 2% 2% * 9% 3% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi dfi f cdefhi fi
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Q4 _4. Distributing the COVID-19 vaccine: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its

efforts on?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Daily Express - Environment Poll

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1439 42 130 144 58 122 73 124 110 123 204 151 158 1194 771 668
66% 65% 71% 60% 66% 69% 69% 66% 71% 66% 69% 75% 56% 66% 64% 69%
cl cl | | cl | cl clm | a
441 10 33 52 17 35 19 37 26 45 60 33 73 379 283 158
20% 15% 18% 21% 20% 20% 19% 20% 17% 24% 20% 16% 26% 21% 24% 16%
bhk b
181 10 11 31 9 14 9 14 14 12 23 12 23 152 96 85
8% 15% 6% 13% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9%
b bikm
50 3 4 5 2 5 1 5 1 1 3 2 17 41 30 20
2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2%
i befhijkm
33 - * 6 - 1 - 7 1 6 2 2 8 33 16 16
2% - * 3% - * - 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
bj befj bej bej
23 - 4 4 2 * 2 1 * 1 2 * 5 16 4 19
1% - 2% 2% 2% * 2% 1% * 1% 1% * 2% 1% * 2%
m a
1880 52 163 196 76 157 92 160 136 168 264 184 231 1572 1054 826
87% 80% 89% 81% 86% 89% 88% 86% 89% 90% 90% 91% 81% 87% 88% 85%
cl cl cl cl cl acl cl
83 3 4 11 2 5 1 11 3 7 5 5 25 74 47 36
4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 9% 4% 4% 4%
fhj bdefhijkm
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4 _4. Distributing the COVID-19 vaccine: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its

efforts on?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493

2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1439 578 340 107 9 26 51 9 53 192 622 544 195
66% 7% 68% 80% 61% 76% 68% 69% 67% 50% 75% 73% 49%

bi i bfi i i i c c

441 125 108 20 4 6 16 4 18 88 144 150 98
20% 17% 22% 15% 24% 19% 22% 31% 23% 23% 17% 20% 24%

a ac a

181 35 36 6 1 1 7 - 5 58 52 38 58
8% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 9% - 6% 15% 6% 5% 14%

abce ab

50 4 8 1 - - 1 - 1 22 5 9 23
2% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% 6% 1% 1% 6%

abcf ab

33 8 6 1 2 1 - - 1 10 10 3 14
2% 1% 1% * 11% 2% - - 2% 3% 1% * 4%

a ab

23 - 1 - - * * - - 12 1 3 12
1% - * - - 1% 1% - - 3% * * 3%

a abc ab

1880 703 448 127 13 33 67 13 71 280 766 694 292
87% 94% 90% 95% 85% 95% 90% 100% 91% 73% 92% 93% 73%

bi i i i i i c c

83 12 14 1 2 1 1 - 2 32 15 12 37
4% 2% 3% 1% 11% 2% 1% - 3% 8% 2% 2% 9%

abcf ab
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4 _5. Improving the NHS: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1326 618 708 122 199 200 251 218 336 321 451 554
61% 58% 64% 51% 53% 58% 66% 68% 67% 52% 62% 67%
a abcg abcgh abcg abg abcgh
605 323 282 71 101 104 106 77 146 172 211 223
28% 31% 25% 29% 27% 30% 28% 24% 29% 28% 29% 27%
b
165 83 82 32 45 31 23 20 14 7 54 34
8% 8% 7% 13% 12% 9% 6% 6% 3% 13% 7% 4%
defhi defhi fi f defhi fi
38 20 18 11 15 5 3 1 2 27 8 3
2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1% * * 4% 1% *
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
19 9 10 4 10 1 - 4 - 14 1 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% * - 1% - 2% * *
dfh cdfhi dh cdfhi
13 3 10 1 5 5 - - 3 5 5 3
1% * 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% *
de dei
1932 941 990 193 299 304 358 296 482 492 662 778
89% 89% 89% 80% 80% 88% 93% 92% 96% 80% 91% 95%
abg abcg abcg abcegh abg abcgh
57 30 28 15 25 6 3 5 2 41 9 7
3% 3% 2% 6% 7% 2% 1% 2% * 7% 1% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4 _5. Improving the NHS: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1326 42 115 141 54 93 68 123 100 121 185 122 163 1101 694 632
61% 64% 63% 58% 61% 53% 65% 66% 65% 65% 63% 60% 57% 61% 58% 65%
e e e e e e e a
605 12 49 73 26 60 28 43 39 45 88 63 80 517 373 232
28% 19% 27% 30% 30% 34% 26% 23% 25% 24% 30% 31% 28% 28% 31% 24%
agi b
165 8 14 23 3 18 6 12 11 11 16 12 31 137 99 66
8% 13% 8% 9% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 11% 8% 8% 7%
d dj dj
38 3 2 2 2 3 1 6 3 4 3 2 7 32 19 20
2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
]
19 - * - 3 2 1 3 * 6 1 2 1 18 10 9
1% - * - 3% 1% 1% 1% * 3% * 1% * 1% 1% 1%
behjlm bchjlm
13 - 1 3 - 1 1 1 - * 2 1 3 10 5 8
1% - 1% 1% - * 1% * - * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
1932 54 164 214 80 153 96 166 139 166 272 185 243 1617 1067 865
89% 83% 90% 88% 91% 87% 92% 89% 90% 89% 93% 92% 85% 89% 89% 89%
ael
57 3 3 2 5 5 2 8 3 10 4 4 8 50 29 28
3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
bcj cj bcj
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4 _5. Improving the NHS: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493

2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1326 437 345 82 4 25 55 11 56 220 533 489 213
61% 58% 69% 61% 26% 2% 73% 85% 72% 58% 64% 65% 53%

ai aci ai c c

605 262 117 42 7 9 14 1 15 95 240 197 113

28% 35% 23% 31% 44% 25% 19% 7% 20% 25% 29% 26% 28%
bfhi f

165 44 26 6 3 1 5 - 6 43 49 50 43
8% 6% 5% 5% 19% 3% 6% - 7% 11% 6% 7% 11%

abc ab

38 6 8 5 - - 1 1 - 11 7 7 16
2% 1% 2% 3% - - 1% 7% - 3% 1% 1% 4%

a a ab

19 2 1 - 2 - * - 1 8 3 2 8
1% * * - 11% - 1% - 1% 2% * * 2%

ab ab

13 - 2 - - - - - - 5 1 3 5
1% - * - - - - - - 1% * * 1%

a a

1932 699 462 124 10 33 69 12 72 315 773 686 326
89% 93% 93% 92% 70% 97% 92% 93% 92% 82% 93% 92% 82%

i i i i i c c

57 7 9 5 2 - 1 1 1 19 10 8 25
3% 1% 2% 3% 11% - 2% % 1% 5% 1% 1% 6%

a ab ab
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Q4_6. Improving education: To what extent do you

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Daily Express - Environment Poll

believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
905 399 506 97 151 165 164 122 206 249 329 328
42% 38% 46% 40% 40% 48% 43% 38% 41% 40% 45% 40%
a abegi e
883 459 424 85 154 119 145 147 234 239 263 381
41% 43% 38% 35% 41% 34% 38% 46% 47% 39% 36% 46%
b c acdgh acdgh acdgh
286 149 137 32 46 47 63 46 51 78 111 97
13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 10% 13% 15% 12%
fi f
59 34 25 16 13 10 10 5 5 29 20 10
3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1%
bcdefhi fi efhi
20 12 8 9 6 3 1 2 - 14 3 2
1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% * 1% - 2% * *
cdefhi fi defhi
14 4 10 1 5 3 1 - 4 6 4 4
1% * 1% * 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% *
e
1788 858 930 182 305 284 308 269 440 488 592 709
83% 81% 84% 76% 81% 82% 80% 84% 88% 79% 81% 86%
a a abcdgh a abdgh
79 46 32 25 19 13 11 7 5 43 23 12
(] (] 0 0 0 0 0 ( (] (] 0 0
4% 4% 3% 10% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1%
bedefhi efi fi cdefhi i
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4_6. Improving education: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
905 26 72 101 31 62 53 82 66 86 119 72 136 755 527 378
42% 41% 39% 42% 35% 35% 50% 44% 43% 46% 40% 36% 48% 42% 44% 39%
dek e dekm b
883 19 86 97 42 82 41 73 63 70 120 100 91 737 473 410
41% 29% 47% 40% 48% 47% 39% 39% 41% 37% 41% 49% 32% 41% 39% 42%
al al al | agilm |
286 15 19 37 10 24 8 23 20 24 50 24 32 243 151 135
13% 24% 10% 15% 11% 14% 8% 12% 13% 13% 17% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14%
bdfgkim bf
59 4 3 5 1 6 * 7 3 4 3 3 20 51 36 24
3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% * 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 2%
fj j bedfhijkm
20 - * - 4 2 2 - 2 3 1 1 4 17 13 7
1% - * - 5% 1% 2% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
begjkm c
14 - 3 2 1 1 1 2 - * 2 2 1 10 1 13
1% - 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
a
1788 45 158 199 73 144 93 155 129 156 239 172 227 1492 1000 788
83% 70% 86% 82% 82% 81% 89% 83% 84% 83% 81% 85% 80% 82% 83% 82%
a al a a a a a
79 4 4 5 5 8 2 7 4 7 4 4 24 69 48 31
4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3%
j j j befhjkm j

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Savanta




Q4_6. Improving education: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Daily Express - Environment Poll

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493

2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

905 284 259 49 3 10 37 7 35 155 320 339 162
42% 38% 52% 37% 22% 28% 49% 55% 45% 40% 38% 45% 40%

acei ae a

883 333 181 65 5 18 30 4 34 144 363 316 147

41% 44% 36% 48% 31% 53% 40% 35% 43% 38% 44% 42% 37%
bi bi c

286 122 53 11 4 5 7 - 10 48 133 74 55
13% 16% 11% 8% 27% 13% 9% - 12% 13% 16% 10% 14%

bc b b

59 9 4 9 3 1 1 * - 22 16 14 19
3% 1% 1% 7% 20% 2% 2% 4% - 6% 2% 2% 5%

abh ab ab

20 3 2 - - - * 1 - 8 - 6 12
1% * * - - - 1% 6% - 2% - 1% 3%

ab a ab

14 - - - - 1 - - - 6 2 - 5
1% - - - - 4% - - - 2% * - 1%

abcf ab ab

1788 617 440 114 8 28 66 11 69 299 683 655 309
83% 82% 88% 85% 53% 81% 89% 90% 88% 78% 82% 88% 7%

ai i c ac

79 11 6 9 3 1 2 1 - 29 16 19 31
4% 2% 1% 7% 20% 2% 2% 10% - 8% 2% 3% 8%

abh abfh ab
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4_7. Reducing unemployment: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
923 420 503 95 159 147 165 146 210 254 312 357
43% 40% 45% 39% 42% 42% 43% 46% 42% 41% 43% 43%
a
887 439 448 80 131 135 159 148 233 211 295 381
41% 42% 40% 33% 35% 39% 42% 46% 47% 34% 40% 46%
ag abg abg ag abcgh
264 138 125 47 62 43 43 25 44 109 86 69
12% 13% 11% 20% 16% 12% 11% 8% 9% 18% 12% 8%
cdefhi defhi ei cdefhi i
57 46 10 10 9 13 14 1 10 19 26 11
3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% * 2% 3% 4% 1%
b ei e ei ei e ei ei
20 8 12 5 8 5 1 - 1 13 6 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% * - * 2% 1%
defi defi ei defhi
17 6 11 3 6 3 2 - 3 9 5 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% *
e ei ei
1810 859 951 175 290 283 324 294 443 465 607 738
84% 81% 86% 73% 7% 82% 85% 92% 89% 76% 83% 90%
a ag abg abcdgh abcgh abg abcdgh
77 54 22 15 17 18 14 1 11 32 33 12
4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% * 2% 5% 4% 1%
b efi ei efi ei e efi ei
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4_7. Reducing unemployment: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
923 23 89 91 38 65 44 86 69 79 121 79 139 767 507 416
43% 35% 49% 38% 43% 37% 42% 46% 45% 42% 41% 39% 49% 42% 42% 43%
ce cem
887 31 74 107 38 75 44 79 62 81 125 91 81 738 507 380
41% 47% 41% 44% 43% 43% 42% 42% 41% 43% 42% 45% 28% 41% 42% 39%
| | | | | | | | | | | |
264 10 16 32 10 26 13 19 19 14 34 25 46 224 136 127
12% 16% 9% 13% 12% 15% 13% 10% 13% 7% 11% 12% 16% 12% 11% 13%
i bgi
57 2 1 9 - 6 - 2 1 9 9 6 12 54 38 19
3% 3% 1% 4% - 3% - 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
bf b bdfgh b bdfgh b
20 - - - 1 3 2 * 1 4 4 1 3 18 11 9
1% - - - 2% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
bc bc
17 - 3 3 1 1 2 1 - * 2 * 3 12 2 15
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * - * 1% * 1% 1% * 2%
a
1810 53 164 197 76 140 88 165 132 160 245 170 220 1505 1014 796
84% 82% 89% 82% 86% 79% 84% 88% 86% 85% 83% 84% 7% 83% 84% 82%
celm el | | |
77 2 1 9 1 9 2 2 2 14 13 6 15 72 48 28
4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
b bg bdfghm b b bg b
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q4_7. Reducing unemployment: To what extent do you believe that each of the following is important or unimportant for the UK government to focus its efforts on?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Not important

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Part Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another part Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
y Y| party

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493

2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

923 287 250 50 8 16 44 7 35 161 348 341 167
43% 38% 50% 37% 54% 46% 58% 59% 44% 42% 42% 46% 42%

aci aci

887 364 186 61 6 12 21 4 35 138 379 303 145

41% 48% 37% 45% 42% 36% 28% 29% 45% 36% 46% 41% 36%
bfi f f c

264 82 47 20 1 4 10 2 3 56 89 79 53

12% 11% 9% 15% 4% 12% 13% 12% 3% 15% 11% 11% 13%
h bh

57 15 12 3 - - - - 5 16 14 21 16
3% 2% 2% 2% - - - - 7% 4% 2% 3% 4%

af af a

20 2 4 1 - 2 - - - 4 3 3 9
1% * 1% 1% - 6% - - - 1% * * 2%

abcfi ab

17 - 1 - - - - - - 8 1 1 9
1% - * - - - - - - 2% * * 2%

ab ab

1810 651 436 111 14 28 65 11 70 299 727 644 312
84% 87% 87% 82% 96% 82% 87% 88% 90% 78% 87% 86% 78%

i i i c c

77 17 15 4 - 2 - - 5 20 17 23 25
4% 2% 3% 3% - 6% - - 7% 5% 2% 3% 6%

f af af ab
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q5. Boris Johnson has proposed a 'Green Industrial Revolution' for the UK. His plan includes a promise to create and support up to 250,000 jobs. To what extent do

you believe or doubt that Boris Johnson's plans for a 'Green Industrial Revolution' will create and support 250,000 jobs?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
Total 2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly believe 222 132 90 32 49 43 37 25 36 81 80 61
10% 12% 8% 13% 13% 12% 10% 8% 7% 13% 11% 7%
b efi efi efi efi i
Somewhat believe 538 275 263 55 101 89 90 76 126 156 179 203
25% 26% 24% 23% 27% 26% 23% 24% 25% 25% 24% 25%
Somewhere in the middle 665 281 383 72 108 115 125 96 148 180 241 244
31% 27% 35% 30% 29% 33% 33% 30% 29% 29% 33% 30%
a
Somewhat doubt 381 193 189 38 59 49 66 55 113 97 115 169
18% 18% 17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 17% 23% 16% 16% 21%
abcgh cgh
Strongly doubt 263 145 118 25 44 34 52 56 51 69 86 107
12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 17% 10% 11% 12% 13%
b abcfgh
Don't know 99 32 67 18 14 17 13 11 26 32 30 37
5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
a bdeh
Sum: Believe 760 407 353 87 151 132 127 101 162 237 259 264
35% 38% 32% 36% 40% 38% 33% 32% 32% 39% 35% 32%
b defi ei
Sum Doubt 644 337 306 63 103 83 118 111 164 166 202 276
30% 32% 28% 26% 27% 24% 31% 35% 33% 27% 28% 34%
b c abcgh c abcgh

Savanta
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q5. Boris Johnson has proposed a 'Green Industrial Revolution' for the UK. His plan includes a promise to create and support up to 250,000 jobs. To what extent do
you believe or doubt that Boris Johnson's plans for a 'Green Industrial Revolution' will create and support 250,000 jobs?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly believe

Somewhat believe

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat doubt

Strongly doubt

Don't know

Sum: Believe

Sum Doubt

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
222 7 8 18 8 22 7 20 27 22 18 17 49 200 133 89
10% 10% 4% 7% 9% 12% 7% 11% 18% 12% 6% 8% 17% 11% 11% 9%
bj b befikm bj bedfgjkm bj
538 10 31 64 23 31 23 58 37 57 84 43 75 473 303 235
25% 16% 17% 26% 26% 18% 22% 31% 24% 31% 29% 21% 26% 26% 25% 24%
be abek abek be be be
665 28 58 73 30 66 28 54 38 55 94 65 74 550 343 322
31% 44% 32% 30% 34% 38% 27% 29% 25% 29% 32% 32% 26% 30% 29% 33%
fhl him a
381 10 44 44 11 30 29 12 33 24 55 40 50 299 226 155
18% 15% 24% 18% 13% 17% 27% 7% 22% 13% 19% 20% 18% 16% 19% 16%
dgim g g degilm gi g g ] g g
263 10 34 34 13 20 14 26 15 20 24 25 29 206 160 103
12% 15% 18% 14% 15% 11% 13% 14% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11%
ehijim j j j
99 - 9 10 2 8 4 16 3 9 19 13 7 86 36 63
5% - 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 5% 7% 6% 2% 5% 3% %
adhlm hi hi a
760 17 39 82 31 53 31 78 64 79 102 59 124 673 436 324
35% 26% 21% 34% 35% 30% 29% 42% 42% 42% 35% 29% 44% 37% 36% 33%
b b b abefk befk abefk b abcefjkm be
644 20 7 77 25 50 42 39 48 44 79 64 79 505 386 258
30% 30% 42% 32% 28% 28% 40% 21% 31% 24% 27% 32% 28% 28% 32% 27%
cdeghijklm g egijim g g g b
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q5. Boris Johnson has proposed a 'Green Industrial Revolution' for the UK. His plan includes a promise to create and support up to 250,000 jobs. To what extent do

you believe or doubt that Boris Johnson's plans for a 'Green Industrial Revolution' will create and support 250,000 jobs?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly believe

Somewhat believe

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat doubt

Strongly doubt

Don't know

Sum: Believe

Sum Doubt

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
222 101 45 7 - 1 3 * 8 36 91 56 53
10% 13% 9% 5% - 3% 5% 2% 10% 9% 11% 8% 13%
befi b b
538 270 97 21 4 5 11 2 14 80 237 166 90
25% 36% 19% 16% 25% 13% 14% 14% 18% 21% 28% 22% 22%
beefhi bc
665 224 130 32 5 10 21 3 26 144 276 190 123
31% 30% 26% 24% 31% 29% 28% 23% 34% 38% 33% 25% 31%
abc b b
381 99 102 34 4 12 17 5 11 72 133 159 67
18% 13% 20% 25% 24% 35% 23% 39% 14% 19% 16% 21% 17%
a a abhi a a a
263 27 114 36 2 6 19 2 16 27 73 153 35
12% 4% 23% 27% 11% 17% 26% 18% 21% 7% 9% 20% 9%
ai ai ai ai ai a ac
99 29 11 5 1 1 3 * 3 24 24 24 32
5% 4% 2% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 8%
b ab
760 371 142 28 4 6 14 2 22 116 329 222 142
35% 49% 28% 21% 25% 16% 19% 16% 28% 30% 39% 30% 36%
beefhi cf b b
644 127 217 70 5 18 36 7 27 99 206 312 103
30% 17% 43% 52% 35% 53% 48% 58% 34% 26% 25% 42% 26%
ai ahi ai ai a a ac
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q6. Summary: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Increasing taxes on businesses which pollute the most

Increasing taxes on products which pollute the most

Decreasing taxes for green products

Decreasing taxes for green businesses

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Strongly Somewhat Somewhere in Somewhat Strongly
Total oppose oppose the middle support support Don't know Sum: Support | Sum: Oppose
*h *C *d *a *f *g *h *
2167 144 200 373 563 836 51 1400 344
100% 7% 9% 17% 26% 39% 2% 65% 16%
2167 147 253 463 597 650 57 1247 400
100% 7% 12% 21% 28% 30% 3% 58% 18%
2167 125 253 567 644 511 68 1155 378
100% 6% 12% 26% 30% 24% 3% 53% 17%
2167 126 254 580 680 453 74 1133 380
100% 6% 12% 27% 31% 21% 3% 52% 18%

Savanta




Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q6_1. Increasing taxes on businesses which pollute the most: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 | NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
144 80 64 28 42 30 24 13 9 69 53 22
7% 8% 6% 11% 11% 9% 6% 4% 2% 11% 7% 3%
defhi defhi efi fi defhi efi
200 98 102 37 52 43 30 16 22 89 73 38
9% 9% 9% 15% 14% 12% 8% 5% 4% 14% 10% 5%
defhi defhi defi i defhi efi
373 163 209 56 78 76 71 39 53 134 147 92
17% 15% 19% 23% 21% 22% 18% 12% 11% 22% 20% 11%
a efi efi efi efi efi efi
563 272 291 59 82 90 92 91 150 141 182 241
26% 26% 26% 25% 22% 26% 24% 28% 30% 23% 25% 29%
b bg bg
836 429 407 48 114 102 157 157 258 162 259 415
39% 41% 37% 20% 30% 30% 41% 49% 52% 26% 36% 51%
a a abcg abcdgh abcdgh a acg abcdgh
51 14 37 13 8 6 10 5 9 21 16 14
2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
a beefhi
1400 702 698 107 196 192 249 248 408 303 441 656
65% 66% 63% 45% 52% 55% 65% 7% 81% 49% 60% 80%
a ag abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
344 178 166 64 93 73 54 29 30 158 126 60
16% 17% 15% 27% 25% 21% 14% 9% 6% 26% 17% 7%
defhi defhi defi efi defhi efi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q6_1. Increasing taxes on businesses which pollute the most: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
144 3 8 14 6 13 5 23 12 11 21 1 27 128 82 62
7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 12% 8% 6% 7% 1% 10% 7% 7% 6%
k k k k k k befikm k k k bk k
200 1 18 24 11 22 2 16 12 16 19 17 41 179 128 71
9% 2% 10% 10% 12% 12% 2% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 14% 10% 11% 7%
f f af afj f f f f afhjm f b
373 12 26 41 18 33 19 38 26 28 52 27 51 316 197 176
17% 18% 14% 17% 20% 19% 18% 20% 17% 15% 18% 14% 18% 17% 16% 18%
563 16 44 67 26 49 35 31 31 45 88 57 76 469 318 245
26% 24% 24% 28% 30% 28% 33% 16% 20% 24% 30% 28% 27% 26% 27% 25%
g g g gh gh g g g
836 33 80 91 27 54 42 75 71 81 103 93 87 682 458 379
39% 51% 44% 38% 31% 31% 40% 40% 46% 43% 35% 46% 31% 38% 38% 39%
dejl dejl | dejlm el dejlm |
51 - 6 5 1 5 3 4 1 6 11 7 1 41 17 34
2% - 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% * 2% 1% 4%
| | | | | | | | a
1400 49 124 157 53 103 76 105 102 125 192 149 163 1151 776 623
65% 75% 68% 65% 61% 58% 2% 56% 66% 67% 65% 74% 58% 63% 65% 65%
egl egl egl gl deglm
344 4 26 38 16 35 7 39 24 27 40 18 68 306 210 134
16% 7% 14% 16% 19% 20% 7% 21% 16% 14% 14% 9% 24% 17% 18% 14%
f f fk afk afik f abcfhijkm fk b
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q6_1. Increasing taxes on businesses which pollute the most: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493

2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

144 39 33 3 2 - 3 - 3 33 50 32 39
7% 5% 7% 2% 11% - 4% - 4% 9% 6% 4% 10%

c ac ab

200 49 60 8 - 7 8 - 3 39 60 68 44
9% 6% 12% 6% - 19% 11% - 4% 10% 7% 9% 11%

a ach a a

373 127 71 12 4 2 11 1 9 80 127 101 84
17% 17% 14% 9% 28% 7% 14% 5% 12% 21% 15% 14% 21%

c bce ab

563 215 106 49 6 4 9 3 17 114 224 189 112
26% 29% 21% 36% 43% 12% 12% 20% 22% 30% 27% 25% 28%

bef f bef bef

836 314 224 62 3 21 42 8 42 98 364 346 99

39% 42% 45% 46% 18% 61% 57% 63% 54% 26% 44% 46% 25%
i i i ai abi i c c

51 7 5 1 - 1 1 2 3 18 8 12 21
2% 1% 1% * - 2% 2% 12% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5%

abc ab

1400 529 330 111 9 25 52 11 59 212 588 535 211
65% 70% 66% 82% 61% 73% 69% 83% 76% 55% 71% 2% 53%

i i abfi i i i c c

344 87 93 11 2 7 11 - 6 72 110 100 84
16% 12% 19% 8% 11% 19% 15% - 8% 19% 13% 13% 21%

ac ac ab
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q6_2. Increasing taxes on products which pollute the most: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
147 96 51 24 36 34 27 12 14 60 61 26
7% 9% 5% 10% 10% 10% % 4% 3% 10% 8% 3%
b efi efi efi fi efi efi
253 120 133 47 61 51 47 22 25 108 98 47
12% 11% 12% 20% 16% 15% 12% 7% 5% 18% 13% 6%
defhi efi efi efi defhi efi
463 205 258 64 96 86 77 58 80 160 164 139
21% 19% 23% 27% 26% 25% 20% 18% 16% 26% 22% 17%
a defi efi efi defi fi
597 299 298 55 78 84 122 94 163 133 206 257
28% 28% 27% 23% 21% 24% 32% 29% 33% 22% 28% 31%
abcg bg abcg bg abcg
650 322 329 38 98 78 101 128 206 136 180 335
30% 30% 30% 16% 26% 23% 26% 40% 41% 22% 25% 41%
a a a abcdgh abcdgh a a abcdgh
57 16 41 11 6 13 9 6 12 17 22 18
3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
a bi
1247 620 627 94 176 162 224 222 370 270 386 592
58% 59% 57% 39% 47% 47% 58% 69% 74% 44% 53% 2%
a a abcg abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
400 216 184 72 96 85 74 34 39 168 159 73
18% 20% 17% 30% 26% 25% 19% 10% 8% 27% 22% 9%
b defhi defi efi efi defhi efi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q6_2. Increasing taxes on products which pollute the most: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
147 5 11 17 5 13 4 24 9 14 14 7 25 127 86 61
7% 8% 6% % 5% 7% 3% 13% 6% 8% 5% 3% 9% 7% 7% 6%
befhjkm k
253 4 22 23 6 21 10 21 16 21 41 20 48 216 149 104
12% 7% 12% 9% 6% 12% 9% 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 17% 12% 12% 11%
d cdkm
463 24 28 48 21 47 23 39 33 27 59 41 72 388 249 214
21% 36% 15% 20% 24% 27% 22% 21% 22% 15% 20% 20% 25% 21% 21% 22%
beghijkm i bi bi bi
597 16 59 68 36 55 36 42 32 55 86 54 59 486 327 270
28% 24% 32% 28% 40% 31% 34% 23% 21% 29% 29% 27% 21% 27% 27% 28%
ghl cghjkim hl ghl | | |
650 16 57 80 20 34 30 58 62 60 84 74 76 548 368 282
30% 24% 31% 33% 23% 19% 29% 31% 40% 32% 28% 37% 27% 30% 31% 29%
e e e adefjlm e e del e
57 1 6 7 1 6 2 3 1 10 11 7 4 49 22 36
3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
hl h a
1247 31 116 147 56 89 66 100 94 115 170 128 135 1034 695 552
58% 48% 63% 61% 63% 51% 63% 53% 61% 62% 58% 63% 47% 57% 58% 57%
egl el el el el el | el |
400 9 33 39 10 34 14 45 25 35 55 26 74 344 235 165
18% 15% 18% 16% 12% 19% 13% 24% 16% 19% 19% 13% 26% 19% 20% 17%
cdfk bedfhjkm
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q6_2. Increasing taxes on products which pollute the most: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
147 35 47 8 2 * 4 - 10 31 52 43 36
7% 5% 9% 6% 11% 1% 5% - 12% 8% 6% 6% 9%
a a a b
253 70 56 15 1 3 6 2 7 55 71 90 57
12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 14% 8% 12% 14%
a a a
463 157 83 16 3 8 14 1 16 94 167 123 105
21% 21% 17% 12% 23% 22% 18% 5% 20% 25% 20% 16% 26%
c bc ab
597 227 122 47 6 7 19 7 20 108 252 215 95
28% 30% 24% 35% 39% 19% 25% 57% 26% 28% 30% 29% 24%
b b c
650 256 181 48 3 16 32 3 20 75 285 263 82
30% 34% 36% 36% 18% 47% 42% 23% 26% 20% 34% 35% 20%
i i i hi hi c c
57 6 11 1 - - 1 * 5 19 7 13 25
3% 1% 2% * - - 2% 3% 7% 5% 1% 2% 6%
a abc abc ab
1247 483 302 95 9 23 50 10 41 183 536 478 177
58% 64% 61% 70% 57% 66% 67% 80% 52% 48% 64% 64% 44%
i i bhi i i c c
400 104 103 23 3 4 10 2 17 86 123 133 92
18% 14% 21% 17% 20% 11% 13% 12% 21% 22% 15% 18% 23%
a af ab
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q6_3. Decreasing taxes for green businesses: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
126 78 48 24 29 23 18 11 20 54 41 31
6% 7% 4% 10% 8% % 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4%
b defhi efi ei defhi
254 128 126 44 50 48 46 28 36 95 94 65
12% 12% 11% 18% 13% 14% 12% 9% 7% 15% 13% 8%
defhi efi efi fi efi efi
580 277 304 71 93 79 100 94 143 164 180 237
27% 26% 27% 29% 25% 23% 26% 29% 28% 27% 25% 29%
c c c
680 341 339 50 107 100 135 109 178 157 235 288
31% 32% 31% 21% 29% 29% 35% 34% 36% 26% 32% 35%
a a abg ag abg ag abcg
453 216 237 38 84 81 74 68 108 122 155 176
21% 20% 21% 16% 22% 23% 19% 21% 22% 20% 21% 21%
a a a a
74 19 55 13 11 15 10 10 15 24 25 25
3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
a d
1133 557 576 88 191 181 209 178 286 279 390 464
52% 53% 52% 37% 51% 52% 55% 55% 57% 45% 53% 56%
a ag ag ag ag a ag ag
380 205 175 69 80 71 64 39 57 149 136 96
18% 19% 16% 29% 21% 21% 17% 12% 11% 24% 19% 12%
b bedefhi efi efi i defhi efi
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Daily Express - Environment Poll

Q6_3. Decreasing taxes for green businesses: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
126 5 9 12 5 16 3 20 9 7 15 2 25 110 7 49
6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9% 3% 11% 6% 4% 5% 1% 9% 6% 6% 5%
k k k k fik bcfijkm k k fik k
254 2 23 27 5 31 6 22 24 23 31 24 36 223 148 106
12% 3% 13% 11% 5% 18% 6% 12% 16% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11%
d adfim adf df df
580 22 56 62 36 46 25 43 34 45 78 58 75 477 285 295
27% 34% 31% 25% 41% 26% 24% 23% 22% 24% 27% 29% 27% 26% 24% 31%
h cefghijkim a
680 21 41 80 29 52 45 55 45 54 100 74 82 572 405 275
31% 33% 23% 33% 32% 30% 43% 29% 30% 29% 34% 37% 29% 32% 34% 28%
b beghilm b b b b
453 14 45 53 14 24 22 42 37 47 59 36 61 372 257 196
21% 22% 25% 22% 16% 13% 21% 23% 24% 25% 20% 18% 21% 21% 21% 20%
e e e e e e e
74 1 9 9 1 8 4 5 4 10 12 7 5 61 28 46
3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5%
dl a
1133 36 86 132 42 76 67 97 83 101 159 110 143 944 662 471
52% 55% 47% 55% 48% 43% 64% 52% 54% 54% 54% 55% 50% 52% 55% 49%
e bdeglm e e e e e b
380 7 32 39 9 47 9 42 33 30 46 26 61 333 225 155
18% 11% 17% 16% 10% 27% 8% 23% 22% 16% 15% 13% 21% 18% 19% 16%
f abcdfijkm dfik dfk dfk df
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Q6_3. Decreasing taxes for green businesses: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Daily Express - Environment Poll

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
126 37 32 5 3 * 5 * 8 18 46 34 32
6% 5% 6% 4% 22% 1% 6% 2% 10% 5% 5% 5% 8%
b
254 85 59 13 - 4 7 - 2 52 82 82 52
12% 11% 12% 10% - 12% 10% - 3% 14% 10% 11% 13%
h
580 228 105 27 5 6 21 3 20 94 246 172 102
27% 30% 21% 20% 36% 19% 28% 27% 26% 25% 30% 23% 25%
bci b
680 250 148 56 4 13 21 7 26 125 288 250 105
31% 33% 30% 41% 28% 38% 28% 53% 34% 33% 35% 33% 26%
bf c c
453 145 139 28 2 10 19 - 16 73 160 188 85
21% 19% 28% 21% 14% 30% 26% - 20% 19% 19% 25% 21%
ai a
74 5 16 5 - - 1 2 5 20 12 22 24
3% 1% 3% 4% - - 2% 18% 7% 5% 1% 3% 6%
a a a a ab
1133 395 288 84 6 23 40 7 42 198 448 438 190
52% 53% 58% 62% 42% 68% 54% 53% 54% 52% 54% 59% 48%
ai c c
380 123 90 18 3 5 12 * 10 71 127 116 84
18% 16% 18% 14% 22% 14% 16% 2% 13% 18% 15% 15% 21%
ab
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Q6_4. Decreasing taxes for green products: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd Feb 2021

Daily Express - Environment Poll

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2167 1017 1150 376 446 383 327 344 291 822 710 635
2167 1057 1110 241 375 347 384 321 501 615 730 821
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
125 80 45 24 29 28 19 7 17 53 47 24
6% 8% 4% 10% 8% 8% 5% 2% 3% 9% 6% 3%
b defhi efi efi defi ei
253 126 126 45 54 58 29 33 34 100 87 66
12% 12% 11% 19% 14% 17% 8% 10% 7% 16% 12% 8%
defhi dfi defhi defhi dfi
567 271 296 69 96 71 95 84 151 165 166 236
26% 26% 27% 29% 26% 21% 25% 26% 30% 27% 23% 29%
ch ch c ch
644 318 326 49 88 97 125 112 174 137 222 286
30% 30% 29% 20% 23% 28% 33% 35% 35% 22% 30% 35%
ag abg abcg abg abg abcg
511 244 267 42 96 78 107 78 110 139 184 188
24% 23% 24% 18% 26% 22% 28% 24% 22% 23% 25% 23%
a a a a a
68 19 49 11 12 15 9 7 14 23 24 21
3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
a
1155 562 593 91 184 174 232 190 284 275 406 474
53% 53% 53% 38% 49% 50% 60% 59% 57% 45% 56% 58%
a a abcg abcg abg a abg abcg
378 206 172 70 83 86 48 40 51 153 134 91
(] (] 0 0 0 0 0 ( (] (] 0 0
17% 19% 15% 29% 22% 25% 12% 12% 10% 25% 18% 11%
b bdefhi defi defhi defhi defi
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Q6_4. Decreasing taxes for green products

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose

Daily Express - Environment Poll

: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2167 47 225 221 99 204 106 199 169 169 284 159 285 1789 1215 952
2167 65 183 242 88 177 105 187 153 187 294 202 284 1814 1201 966
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
125 3 6 10 8 12 1 16 13 7 17 5 26 114 84 41
6% 5% 3% 4% 9% 7% 1% 8% 9% 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 7% 4%
bfk f bfk bfk bcefik f b
253 4 21 24 7 26 7 29 17 22 25 27 44 221 145 108
12% 6% 11% 10% 8% 15% 6% 16% 11% 12% 8% 13% 15% 12% 12% 11%
fj fj fj
567 21 57 71 33 49 30 37 32 43 78 56 61 459 287 279
26% 33% 31% 29% 37% 28% 29% 20% 21% 23% 26% 28% 22% 25% 24% 29%
ghl gl ghijim a
644 19 37 75 30 55 38 48 50 55 101 62 75 550 369 275
30% 28% 20% 31% 34% 31% 36% 26% 33% 29% 34% 31% 26% 30% 31% 28%
b b b b b b bgl b b
511 18 52 59 9 27 25 52 38 51 62 43 75 416 292 219
24% 27% 29% 24% 10% 15% 24% 28% 25% 27% 21% 22% 26% 23% 24% 23%
d dej de d de de de d d de de
68 1 10 3 2 8 4 5 3 9 12 7 4 53 23 45
3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5%
clm cl cl a
1155 36 89 134 39 82 63 100 88 106 163 106 149 966 661 494
53% 56% 49% 55% 44% 47% 60% 54% 57% 57% 55% 52% 53% 53% 55% 51%
de de d
378 7 27 34 15 38 8 45 30 30 42 32 69 336 229 148
17% 11% 15% 14% 17% 22% 8% 24% 20% 16% 14% 16% 24% 19% 19% 15%
cfj abcfj f f f abcfijkm f b
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Q6_4. Decreasing taxes for green products: To what extent do you support or oppose each of the following proposed tax changes?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Support

Sum: Oppose
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2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2167 639 520 136 11 34 99 14 54 442 706 752 493
2167 750 499 135 15 35 75 13 78 383 833 748 399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
125 30 32 6 3 3 2 1 5 25 48 28 35
6% 4% 6% 4% 22% 9% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9%
b
253 80 69 15 - 3 9 - 5 46 76 94 51
12% 11% 14% 11% - 10% 12% - 7% 12% 9% 13% 13%
a a
567 225 104 28 5 8 21 5 21 86 247 166 95
26% 30% 21% 20% 36% 22% 28% 37% 27% 22% 30% 22% 24%
bci bc
644 260 124 52 4 6 16 3 23 124 275 235 102
30% 35% 25% 38% 28% 18% 21% 23% 30% 32% 33% 31% 26%
bf bef bf c c
511 149 155 30 2 14 24 4 22 81 178 205 96
24% 20% 31% 22% 14% 40% 32% 31% 28% 21% 21% 27% 24%
ai aci ai a
68 6 14 4 - - 3 * 3 20 10 20 21
3% 1% 3% 3% - - 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5%
a a a a a ab
1155 409 279 82 6 20 40 7 45 206 452 440 198
53% 55% 56% 61% 42% 59% 53% 54% 57% 54% 54% 59% 49%
c
378 111 101 21 3 7 11 1 10 71 124 122 85
17% 15% 20% 16% 22% 19% 15% 6% 12% 19% 15% 16% 21%
a ab
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